Resolution No. 03-18-20-1

RESOLUTION SETTING THE OFFICIAL NEWSPAPER FOR AVON TOWNSHIP

WHEREAS, Minnesota Statute 331A.04 requires the Town Board, as the governing body of the town, to designate a newspaper for publication of its public notices; and

WHEREAS, the residents of Avon Township recommended to the Town Board at the March 10, 2020, Annual Meeting, the *Albany Enterprise*, to serve as the legal newspaper of Avon Township;

NOW, THEREFORE LET BE IT RESOLVED: That the Town Board for the Town of Avon hereby designates the *Albany Enterprise* the legal newspaper of Avon Township.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED: That the Board of Supervisors of the Town of Avon hereby authorizes that this Resolution will remain in effect unless the residents recommend an approved, alternate legal newspaper, or the *Albany Enterprise* no longer meets the qualifications as a legal newspaper according to Minnesota Statutes.

Adopted by the Avon Township Board of Supervisors this 18th day, in the month of March in the year 2020.

Supervisor Mike Linn Supervisor Ken Mergen Supervisor Rich Sansoki Attest: Stephen Saupe, Town Clerk Yes No Abstain Yes No Abstain Abstain date